mature in February 2008, of which there were $174.6 million, net of unamortized discount, outstanding at March 31, 2003. Pending redemption
of the 8 3/8% senior notes, we will use net proceeds from the offering to reduce amounts outstanding under our revolving homebuilding line of
credit and for general corporate purposes. We plan to then draw down on the homebuilding line and use those funds, together with cash on hand,
to redeem the 8 3/8% senior notes.

At March 31, 2003, there was $90.0 million of indebtedness under our homebuilding line of credit with a weighted average interest rate of
2.78% as of March 31, 2003. The homebuilding line of credit matures on July 29, 2006.

S-14

Edgar Filing: MDC HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the cash and capitalization of the Company at March 31, 2003, on an historical basis, on an as adjusted basis
to give effect to the sale by the Company of the notes offered hereby and the immediate application of the estimated proceeds therefrom as
described under �Use of Proceeds� and on a further adjusted basis to give effect to the redemption of our 8 3/8% senior notes. See �Prospectus
Summary � Recent Developments.�

March 31, 2003

As Further
Actual As Adjusted(1) Adjusted(2)

(unaudited)
(dollars in thousands)

Cash on hand $ 58,073 $ 115,305 $ 26,630

Debt:
Corporate and homebuilding

Line of credit $ 90,000 $ 0 $ 90,000
8 3/8% Senior Notes due 2008 174,585 174,585 0
7% Senior Notes due 2012 148,450 148,450 148,450
5 1/2% Senior Notes due 2013 0 148,550 148,550

Total corporate and homebuilding debt 413,035 471,585 387,000

Financial services line of credit 88,552 88,552 88,552

Total debt 501,587 560,137 475,552

Stockholders� Equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value; 25,000,000 shares
Authorized; no shares issued 0 0 0
Common stock, $.01 par value; 100,000,000 shares
Authorized; 31,823,000 shares issued 318 318 318
Additional paid-in capital 377,015 377,015 377,015
Retained earnings 536,415 536,415 530,699(3)
Unearned restricted stock (1,175) (1,175) (1,175)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 129 129 129

912,702 912,702 906,986
Less treasury stock at cost, 5,913,000 shares (96,507) (96,507) (96,507)

Total stockholders� equity 816,195 816,195 810,479

Total capitalization $1,317,782 $1,376,332 $1,286,031

(1) As adjusted to reflect this offering of $150,000,000 aggregate principal amount of notes and the repayment of outstanding indebtedness
under the homebuilding line.

(2) As further adjusted for the redemption of our 8 3/8% senior notes on May 28, 2003.

(3)

Edgar Filing: MDC HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 19

Reflects a reduction to retained earnings of approximately $5.7 million as a result of the premium on the redemption of our 8 3/8% senior
notes and expensing of unamortized debt issue cost and discount, net of the tax effect of the redemption.

S-15

Edgar Filing: MDC HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

BUSINESS

Our business consists of two segments, homebuilding and financial services. In our homebuilding segment, our homebuilding subsidiaries
build and sell single-family homes in metropolitan Denver, Colorado Springs and Northern Colorado; Salt Lake City, Utah; Northern Virginia